10 Conservation and Natural Resources prohibiting the

11 transportation and release of live feral swine shall be a

12 Class B misdemeanor punishable as provided by law, except the

13 defendant shall be subject to a mandatory minimum fine of not

14 less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each

15 day the feral swine have been released.

16 Section 2. This act shall become effective on the

17 first day of the third month following its passage and

18 approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.